
AUTUMN TERM – 2025

Term Begins Tuesday 2nd September 2025

Half Term Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025

Term Ends Friday 19th December 2025 – School closes at 1pm

SPRING TERM - 2025

Term Begins Monday 5th January 2026

Half Term Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026

Term Ends Wednesday 1st April 2026 – School Closes at 1pm

SUMMER TERM – 2026

Term Begins Monday 20th April 2026

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May

Monday 25th May

Half Term Monday 1st to Friday 5th June 2026

Term Ends Friday 17th July 2026 – School closes at 1pm

http://www.st-matthews.bolton.sch.uk/


St. Matthew’s 
School Uniform

Boys

Girls



YEAR ONE - LIBRARY TRIP
Year 1 had a fantastic trip to Bolton 
Library today! The children learned 
how to join and borrow books, listened 
to a story, and decorated a character 
from it. They also enjoyed exploring the 
library’s collection and discovering lots 
of exciting books.
Before returning to school, we visited 
the aquarium where the children were 
amazed by the different fish. It was a 
lovely day full of fun, learning, and 
curiosity!

Y3J enjoyed forest school this week. We picked 
apples from our fruit trees and ate them. 

They were delicious.
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NEWS

FOREST SCHOOL
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